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Questions

The disputed territory after the partition of Indian Sub-continent in August 1947 was:

The percentage of Muslims in Jammu and Kashmir is

Out of 14 districts of Jammu and Kashmir, the Muslim majority districts are

All Parties Hurriyat Conference is an alliance of

When the cease-fire line was drawn in Kashmir?

What does the word Siachen means?

Which two countries claim the Siachen glacier?

Where Siachen glacier is located?

The total length of 'Line of Control in Kashmir is about

'Line of Control in Kashmir was drawn in?

Answers Choice
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Kashmir
Siachen
Kishanganga
None of these

80
85
90
95

7
9
10
13

18 parties
23 parties
19 parties
21 paries

1947
1946
1948
1949

Place of red lilies
Place of Wild roses
Place of white swans
None of these

Pakistan and India
India and China
China and Pakistan
None of these

Karakoram
Hindu Kush
Pamir
Kohistan

720 km
820 km
620 km
920 km

1965
1965
1948
1972



