

Current Affairs Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The disputed territory after the partition of Indian Sub-continent in August 1947 was:	A. Kashmir B. Siachen C. Kishanganga D. None of these
2	The percentage of Muslims in Jammu and Kashmir is	A. 80 B. 85 C. 90 D. 95
3	Out of 14 districts of Jammu and Kashmir, the Muslim majority districts are	A. 7 B. 9 C. 10 D. 13
4	All Parties Hurriyat Conference is an alliance of	A. 18 parties B. 23 parties C. 19 parties D. 21 paries
5	When the cease-fire line was drawn in Kashmir?	A. 1947 B. 1946 C. 1948 D. 1949
6	What does the word Siachen means?	A. Place of red lilies B. Place of Wild roses C. Place of white swans D. None of these
7	Which two countries claim the Siachen glacier?	A. Pakistan and India B. India and China C. China and Pakistan D. None of these
8	Where Siachen glacier is located?	A. Karakoram B. Hindu Kush C. Pamir D. Kohistan
9	The total length of 'Line of Control in Kashmir is about	A. 720 km B. 820 km C. 620 km D. 920 km
10	'Line of Control in Kashmir was drawn in?	A. 1965 B. 1965 C. 1948 D. 1972